



500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070 www.puc.sd.gov Capitol Office (605) 773-3201

Grain Warehouse (605) 773-5280

Consumer Hotline 1-800-332-1782

Email puc@state.sd.us

October 31, 2018

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business Attn: Nicole Winters 4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212

RE: CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business withdrawal of Certificate of Authority – (Docket TC98-198)

Dear Ms. Winters:

The South Dakota Public Utilities Commission (SDPUC) received an informational filing on October 22, 2018, requesting that CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business's Certificate of Authority be cancelled within the State of South Dakota. SDPUC staff verified that CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business has met the requirements to withdraw their Certificate of Authority and have cancelled the certificate effective immediately.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the Commission (605) 773-3201 or via e-mail at patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us.

Sincerely,

Patrick Steffensen

Patrick Steffensen Utility Analyst